Candidate Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Name (LFM) PATEL JAYANT ID# 32950
Known As JAY Salutation DR Call Back
Status RED FLAG Last Contact 15/09/2004 Date Avail. 1/03/2003
Type FIXED-TERM CONTRACT Recruiter JOHN H -sales JOHN
Work Phone (07) 4152 1222 Home Phone (503) 629-8129 D.0.B. 10/04/1950 00
Employed at h job title
Placed by us BUNDABERG BASE HOSPITAL Current post
H - location Gender M - Duration 10-12 MTH
Source hssn ANZ Perm Res N
Current Pay 92,898.0Desired Pay EPRIC Formatted
Rate Cycle Yearly h profile complete
Home Address Alternate Address
Address 3739 NW BLUEGRASS PLACE Address
Suburb PORTLAND Suburb
State OREGON Zip 97229 State Post Code
Country UNITED STATES Country
Mobile 0404-046265 h home pager
Other Phone h work pager
Home Email pateljayant@hotmail.com Home Fax
Referred by Work Fax
Web Page
Description7 Description1
Descriptioné Description2
Descriptiond Description5
Floatable? Regular?
Start Date End Date
Comments
[10/04/2005 JOHN] ** red flagged because of undisclosed legal action and restrictions on practice in the USA *re*
further to QMB enquiry did own internet investigation and discoverd that restricted practice in Oregon and asked to
surrender licence in New York State.
near retirement wants a stint overseas
duaghter in Medical School
Wife is doctor - but staying in USA
one year 9-12 month poss. of longer if likes it.
NZ-SOUTH ISLAND
NZ-NORTH ISLAND
SA
ACT
WA
RURAL
METROPOLITAN
REMOTE
CONSULTANT
SURGERY - GENERAL
UNITED STATES
SING
/
Entered 15/11/2002 Updated By WEBCAND Updated 10/04/2005 Updated By JOHN
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1



Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order 11214 Business KAITAIA HOSPITAL
Manager SMITH,NETA Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status COMPLETE Type CANDIDATE WITHDREW
Priority Reason
Date 12/12/2002 Time User MADELEINE Estimated

Comments [13/12/2002 MADELEINE] Too senior for this position. Passed on to John for Cons post
Dear Jay,
Thanks for your reply.

| have looked over your CV, and think you would be too senior for this post. | just want to make sure that you realise this is certainly not a
Consultant position — there is no actual surgery, it would be pre and post operative care of the patient, and possibly assisting in theatre but
not first surgeon.

If you are still interested | will certainly forward your CV on to the hospital, but | have attached the job description to this email for your
attention. | will wait to hear from you again.

The base salary would be approx NZ$86, 000p.a. On call will increase the total salary to be between NZ$102 000 & NZ$105 000p.a.
CME / Educational Leave is 12 days per year, plus up to NZ$6, 500 allowance to attend CME conferences.
Annual Leave is approximately 30 days per annum.

Kaitaia Hopsital will reimburse travel / relocation expenses NZ$3000 & NZ$5000 on production of receipts. They also pay for annual
practising certificates, medical Indemnity Insurance & College membership fees.

Accommodation is a furnished 3-bedroom house, for which you must pay NZ$135 a week rent.

If you feel this position is too junior for you, my colleague Dr John Bethell has a Consultant position in Australia that you may be interested
in.

| look forward to hearing from you again soon.

----- Original Message-----

From: Jayant Patel [mailto: pateljayant@hotmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 10 December 2002 2:45 AM

To: madeleine@wave.com.au

Subject: Re: Surgical MOSS position in New Zealand
Dear Madeleine:

This is exactly a position | am looking for, a responsible practice in a small community. | am available for travelling after January 5; Please
call me if you can if there is any interest. My phone number is 503-629-8129.

| do have some minor house keeping questions, like travel and living arrangements; comepnsation etc.
Thanks,

Jay Patel.

Entered 12/12/2002 Entered By MADELEINE Updated 17/12/2002 Updated By MADELEINE
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




John Bethell

From: John Bethell [john@wave.com.au]
Sent: Friday, 13 December 2002 8:46 AM
To: pateljayant@hotmail.com

Subject: Wavelength

Attachments: Bundaberg info.doc

Bundaberg Info.doc

(140 KB)
Dear Dr Patel

T enclose some information about the hospital I mentioned. I will seek some more info
about the position.

Kind Regards

Dr John Bethell
Wavelength Consulting Pty Ltd.

Tel: +61 2 9332 3368
Fax: +61 2 9475 1336
U.K. Mobile (0709) 236 2513 (...diverts to Australia + 11 hours)

john@wave.com.au
WWW.wWave.Ccom. au
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John Bethell

From: John Bethell [john@wave.com.au}

Sent: Friday, 13 December 2002 10:56 AM
To: Kees_Nydam@health.qgld.gov.au
Subject: FW: Wavelength

Attachments: JAYANT PATEL-RESUME.doc
Kees

| enclose correspondence from Dr Patel re the job in Bundaberg

Kkkkkkkkkikkkkkiokrdokkkkkkkxkkkk

Dear Dr Bethell

Thank you for sending the information aboyt t he hosp1ta| It Was pleasure talking to you this afternoon. With this
letter | show my strong desire to accept th consu!tmg posm nin Australia. Attached is my CV, which now
includes medical eduaction information. * ™~

I had good training and experience with the majority aspect of general and pediatric surgery inclduing,
laparoscopic procedures, trauma suggery including vascular emergencies. If you need any further information
please do not hesitate to contact me. | will away from December 30 to January 5. My availability is very flexible
both regarding start time and time of the posting. If the experience is positive by both the parties | would be very
much interested on returning on the recurring basis.

Looking forward to hear from you again.

Jay Patel

KkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkRkxThkkkkkkhkhhkkkkkbkkkkhkhhhkikkkhkhkkirk

Kind Regards

Dr John Bethell
Wavelength Consulting Pty Ltd.

Tel: +61 29332 3368
Fax; +61 2 9475 1336
U K. Mobile (0709) 236 2513 (...diverts to Australia + 11 hours)

john@wave.com.au
Www.wave.com.au

kkkkkkkkkkRkkkrhkkkhhkkkkikkkkikkkkhkk

16/04/2005
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John Bethell

From: John Bethell [john@wave.com.au]
Sent:  Friday, 13 December 2002 10:57 AM
To: Jayant Patel

Subject: RE: Wavelength.

Thanks

My client is away until Monday but | will pass on your sentiments.

Kind Regards

Dr John Bethell
Wavelength Consulting Pty Ltd.

Tel: +61 2 9332 3368
Fax: +61 2 9475 1336
U.K. Mobile (0709) 236 2513 (...diverts to Australia + 11 hours)

john@wave.com.au
WWW.Wave.com.au
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----- Original Message-----

From: Jayant Patel [mailto:pateljayant@hotmail.com]
Sent: Friday, 13 December 2002 10:03 AM

To: john@wave.com.au

Subject: Re: Wavelength

Dear Dr. Bethell:

Thank you for sneding the information about the hospital. It was pleasure talking to you
this afternoon. With this letter I show my strong desire to accept the consulting position
in Australia. Attached is my CV, which now includes medical eduaction information.

I had good training and experience with the majority aspect of general and pediatric
surgery inclduing, laparoscopic procedures, trauma suggery including vascular
emergencies. If you need any further information please do not hesitate to contact me. I
will away from December 30 to January 5. My availability is very flexible both
regarding start time and time of the posting. If the experience is positive by both the
parties I would be very much interested on returning on the recurring basis.

Looking forward to hear from you again.

Regards,

Jay Patel.

16/04/2005



John Betheli

From: John Bethell [john@wave.com.au]
Sent: Friday, 13 December 2002 9:02 AM
To: Kees_Nydam@health.gld.gov.au
Subject: Update on Dr Patel

He is near retirement and is financially secure - he is looking for a stint overseas
and possibly longer if that works out.

His daughter in Medical School in the USA and his wife (who is a doctor) will also be
staying in USA. He is available in the new year (Jan/Feb) and can stay 9-12 month

initially and if that works out there is the possibility of coming back for longer if
he likes it.

He would expect relocation expenses and accomm but does not need a big house. He needs
a place to get a good cup of coffee in the morning.

Kind Regards

Dr John Bethell
Wavelength Consulting Pty Ltd.

Tel: +61 2 9332 3368
Fax: +61 2 9475 1336
U.K. Mobile (0709) 236 2513 (...diverts to Australia + 11 hours)

john@wave.com. au
WWW.Wave.Com. au
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Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status OPEN - Type E-MAIL
Priority Reason
Date 13/12/2002 Time User JOHN Estimated

Comments Thankyou for the response. | am certainly little hesitant about the position since it does not involve much surgery. At this stage | cerainly
strongly interested in the overseas position. Salary is not a problem. | am very much interested in the position in Australia, if it works out in
reasonable amount of time. | am getting few offers within US, however, my first priority is overseas work. At this stage my first priority is to

start in 2003.

Yes, | have excellent surgical experience and very confortable with the responsibility. Please contact me when you get information about
position in Australia. You also may forward my CV as you deem necessary.

Entered 13/12/2002 Entered By JOHN Updated Updated By

Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN

Page 1 of 1



Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status COMPLETE ) Type E-MAIL
Priority Reason
Date 13/12/2002 Time - User MADELEINE Estimated

Comments [13/12/2002 MADELEINE] PASSED ON TO JOHN FOR CONSULTANT POST @ BUNDABERG

Dear Madeleine:

Thankyou for the response. | am certainly little hesitant about the position since it does not involve much surgery. At this stage | cerainty
strongly interested in the overseas position, Salary is not a problem. | am very much interested in the position in Australia, if it works out in
reasonable amount of time. | am getting few offers within US, however, my first priority is overseas work. At this stage my first priority is to

start in 2003.

Yes, | have excellent surgical experience and very confortable with the responsibility. Please contact me when you get information about
position in Australia. You also may forward my CV as you deem necessary.

Thanks,

Jay.

Entered 13/12/2002 Entered By MADELEINE Updated Updated By
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status OPEN Type PHONE CALL
Priority Reason
Date 17/12/2002 ‘ Time User JOHN Estimated

Comments $3442 per fortnight
no mention of on-call
will get phone rental assist, car, hotel for 4 weeks.airfare

One year locum.

Entered 17/12/2002 Entered By JOHN Updated Updated By
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status OPEN Type E-MAIL
Priority Reason
Date 20/12/2002 Time User JOHN Estimated
Comments From Kees
On-call

The establishment for the position is two full time staff surgeons and three VMO. One of the VMOs is a vascular surgeon who does not
participate in the normal roster. The second VMO participates on weekend call and the third has a standing commitment to cover Monday
nights only. There fore the roster works out top be one weekend in three (provided no one is on leave) and week every second day during
the week Tuesday to Thursdays.

Relocation expenses: If he is coming for the year we would normally pay return airfares economy for him and his spouse. If he came on
his own | would be prepared to upgrade that to business class.

Expenses for goods and shackles is dependent on how long he was prepared to stay and what he was wanting to bring over with him. This
need s to be negotiated on the a number of variables.

Payment‘% the first instance would be as a SMO and | have given him the ball park amounts. Base salary is 85K in a package worth about
140K (excluding overtime) wi e ability to get 40K in overtime. The package includes fully maintained motor vehicle, rental assistance at
$150 per week superannuation payments and study and conference leave and communications package.

Entered 20/12/2002 Entered By JOHN ‘ Updated Updated By
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status OPEN Type REFEREE DETAILS
Priority Reason
Date 20/12/2002 Time User JOHN
Comments Dr Singh - 503 350 1230
Dr Nora Dentas 503 636 0763
Dr Peter Feldman 503 241 0534
Entered 20/12/2002 Entered By JOHN Updated

Estimated

Updated By

Date 16/04/2005

Printed By JOHN
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John Bethell

From: Bhsdrecruit Bhsdrecruit [Bhsdrecruit@health.gld.gov.auj
Sent: Tuesday, 24 December 2002 3:27 PM

To: john@wave.com.au

Cc: Georgie Rose; Kees Nydam

Subject: RE: APPOINTMENT LETTER FOR DR JAYANT PATEL

Attachments: aptletdriayantpateljan2003.doc

@E

aptletdrjayantpatelj
an2003.doc...
Dear Dr John Bethell

Please find attached the above Doctor's appointment letter.

Thanking you

Chris Perkins
HRM UNIT
0741502052 (Ph)
0741502039 (Fax)

Khkkkkhkdkhkhhkhrhhhkhhkhkhkkhhkkhhkhhhhhhhbhhhhhkhhbhhhhkhkhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhkhhkkhhddhhxkdk

This e-mail, including any attachments sent with it, 1is confidential and for the sole
use of the intended recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost if you
receive it and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/
received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this e-mail is
prohibited. It may be subject to a statutory duty of confidentiality if it relates to
health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this e-mail in
error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone or by return e-
mail. You should also delete this e-mail message and destroy any hard copies

produced.
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Page 1 of 1

John Bethell

From: Jayant Patel [pateljayant@hotmail.com]
Sent:  Sunday, 29 December 2002 7:55 AM
To: john@wave.com.au

Subject: Re: Offer from Bundaberg

Dear John:

As per conversation I am accpting the offer from Bundaberg, and I have Just faxed you and the
hospital the signed the contract. I am sure I will have more questions as time comes closure.

Please send me the E-mail address of Dr. Kees Nydam.

Thankyou for all your help and have a wonderful new year. I will be back in Portland on January 5.
Regards,

Jay.

>From: "John Bethell"

>To:

>Subject: Offer from Bundaberg

>Date: Sat, 21 Dec 2002 17:48:56 +1100

>

>Jay

>

>] have had an e-mail from Dr Nydam to OK a one year locum in the first
>instance. The letter of offer will be drafted this week (I hope -
>Christmas is a difficult time for paperwork).

>

>Given the conditions outline by Kees do you think you would be likely to
>accept?

>

>Kind Regards

>

>Dr John Bethell

>Wavelength Consulting Pty Ltd.

>

>Tel: +61 2 9332 3368

>Fax: +61 2 9475 1336

>U.K. Mobile (0709) 236 2513 (...diverts to Australia + 11 hours)
>

>john@wave.com.au

>WWWw.wave.com.au

>
>**************************************

The new MSN 8: smart spam protection and 3 months FREE*,

16/04/2005



John Bethell

From: Kees Nydam [Kees Nydam@health.gld.gov.au]
Sent: Monday, 30 December 2002 11:14 AM

To: john@wave.com.au

Cc: Lyn McKean

Subject: Re: Patel has accepted the post

John

It will possible be more convenient for him to get his own ticket and we will
reimburse him on presentation of the invoice. I am also happy to confirm payment for a
hotel room accomodation for the first four weeks.

Kees

Dr Kees Nydam

>>> "John Bethell" <john@wave.com.au> 12/28/02 08:28am >>>
Kees

Dr Patel has accepted the position. He has a couple of questions. He wonders if you
will buy the airline ticket and send it to him or if he should buy it himself and you
re-imburse.

He wants confirmation that you will pay for a hotel room for the first 4 weeks.

He is suggesting a possible start date of March 1lst. We will get the ball rolling
with the DOH, QMB and immigration on Monday. However this start date would be in the
possible delay range from experience.

We will do what we can.

He also stresses that he must be back in the USA by next March (2004) when his
daughter graduates from Med School.

Kind Regards

Dxr John Bethell
Wavelength Consulting Pty Ltd.

Tel: +61 2 9332 3368
Fax: +61 2 9475 1336
U.K. Mobile (0709) 236 2513 (...diverts to Australia + 11 hours)

john@wave. com. au
WWW.Wave.Ccom. au
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This e-mail, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for the sole
use of the intended recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost if you
receive it and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/
received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this e-mail is
prohibited. It may be subject to a statutory duty of confidentiality if it relates to
health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this e-mail in
error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone or by return e-

1



John Bethell

From: Kees Nydam [Kees Nydam@health.gid.gov.au]
Sent: Monday, 30 December 2002 11:26 AM

To: john@wave.com.au

Cc Lyn McKean

Subject: Re: Patel has accepted the post

John

We have a short term locum until the first week of March. It would be reasonable to
give Dr Patel a weeks handover/orientation so it would be more suitable for us to aim
for March 1lst. There should be no problem getting him back to the US for March 3004 as
long as we have advanced notice of when to look for his relief.

Kees

Dr Kees Nydam

>>> "John Bethell" <john@wave.com.au> 12/28/02 08:28am >>>
Kees

Dr Patel has accepted the position. He has a couple of questions. He wonders i1f you
will buy the airline ticket and send it to him or if he should buy it himself and you
re-imburse.

He wants confirmation that you will pay for a hotel room for the first 4 weeks.

He is suggesting a possible start date of March 1lst. We will get the ball rolling
with the DOH, QMB and immigration on Monday. However this start date would be in the
possible delay range from experience.

We will do what we can.

He also stresses that he must be back in the USA by next March (2004) when his
daughter graduates from Med School.

Kind Regards

Dr John Bethell
Wavelength Consulting Pty Ltd.

Tel: +61 2 9332 3368
Fax: +61 2 9475 1336
U.K. Mobile (0709) 236 2513 (...diverts to Australia + 11 hours)

john@wave.com. au
WWW.wWave.com.au
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This e-mail, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for the sole
use of the intended recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost if you

receive it and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/
received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this e-mail is
prohibited. It may be subject to a statutory duty of confidentiality if it relates to
health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this e-mail in

1



wavelength

CONSULTING Level 2, 257a Oxford Street

paddington Sydney NSW 2021

tmail: info@wave.com.au

Tel: +61 29332 3368

Dr Michae! Catchpole
Principle Medical Advisor

Fax: +612 94751336

WAVELENGTH CONSULTING Pty tid

Medical Advisory Unit ACN 092 071693
Queensland Health ABN 95 092 071 693
GPO Box 48

Brisbane QLD 4001

January 8, 2003

Dear Dr Catchpole

Re: Dr Jayant Patel — Senior Medical Officer, Bundaberg Base Hospital

Please find enclosed the following documentation pertaining to the above-named doctor who has been
offered a position at the hospital indicated under “Area of Need":

e CV of the candidate

e Position description

« Queensland Health AON application form

o Copy of Queensland Medical Board Form 1A from the hospital

o Copy of Queensland Medical Board Form 2A from the candidate

Dr Patel is due to commence work on 1st April, 2003 for a period of 12 months.

Please can you fax a copy of the approved and signed application form to this office on 02 9475 1336
50 that we can forward itto the hospital and the immigration department.

If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me directly on 02 9332 3368.
Thank you for your assistance.
Yours sincerely

‘ / "\ s
A7 / )/ /1/2 /ii

/’ ’{‘"’")
RV

Suzy Tawse
Wavelength Consulting



wavelength

CONSULTING Level 2, 257a Oxford Street
Paddington Sydney NSW 2021

Email: info@wave.com.au

The Registrar T Tel: +612 9332 3368
Queensland Medical Board H PRACTITIONER BOARDS Fax: +612 94751336
GPO Box 2438 WAVELENGTH CONSULTING Pty Lid

ACN 092 071693
ABN 95092 071 693

Brisbane QLD 4001 20 JAN 2003

RECEIVED

January 17, 2003

Dear Madam / Sir,
Re: Dr Jayant Patel - Senior Medical Officer, Bundaberg Hospital

Our client has offered the above named doctor a position, commencing 1t April 2003 for 12 months
under ‘Area of Need'. Please include their details for consideration at the next meeting of the
Queensland Medical Board.

| enclose the following documentation:

Letter from the hospital

Completed Application Form including payment

Supporting documentation for above form

Form 1A completed by the hospital

Form 2A completed by the candidate

Description of duties

CV of the candidate .

Certificate of Good Standing — to follow

Declaration of Area of Need from Queensland Health — to follow

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me on 02 9332 3368.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours sincerely

Suzy Tawse
Wavelength Consulting

VW OW W LY Y Y ] LY I - ] C O m B e DR V1
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John Bethell

From: Jayant Patel [pateljayant@hotmail.com]
Sent:  Friday, 17 January 2003 5:40 AM

To: suzy@wave.com.au

Subject: Letter

Hi Suzy,

I talked to the State of Oregon Board of Medical Examiners this morning. What they issue is a
varification letter of good standing. I personally took the request to them.hey will mail me the letter
tomorrow, so I should have it on Saturday or Monday. I will Fax you the letter and put the original in
mail.

I have started planning my March. I would like to know when should I be arriving in Bundaberg. Dr.
Kees Nydam told me on the phone that they prefer i get there about a week before the start date for
orientation, etc. I can contact him as the time gets closure before finalizing travel arrangements.
Could you please send me his E-mail address? Dr. John Bethell apparaently has forgoteen about this.

Also, per your instruction I will fly to Brisbane for personal apperance with Qeensland medical
board. Do I need to stay overnight in Brisbane? If I do, I may need some help with hotel
reservations. [ may also need help with hotel in Bundaberg. Dr. Nydam has mentioned to me that
they will put me in a hotel roon for about four weeks till I find other accomodations.

Thanks for all of your help.

Jay.

MSN 8 helps eliminate e-mail viruses. Get 2 months FREE*.

15/04/2005
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wave le n gth Fax Transmission

¥ CONSULTING

To: Ainslie McMullen ' From: Suzy Tawse

Fax. 073225 0507 Pages: 2 (including this one)
Phone: 07 3234 0176 Date;  21/1/2003

Re:  DrJayant Patel CC

1 Urgent 0 For Review O Please Comment 01 Please Reply O Please Recycle

Dear Alnslie

I have lodged an application for the above-named dactor which you should have received this week. This
does not include a letter of good-standing. Attached is a faxed copy of the document and | hope to
receive the original by January 29% for inclusion at the February 11 Medical Board meeting. It is
currently en route from the U.S,

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Kind rega{d},

(ﬁzﬂ JaLe

Suzy Tawse
Wavelength Consulfing

HEALTH PRACTITIONER BOARDS |

21 JAN 2003

'RECEIVED

Level 2, 257a Oxford Street Paddington Sydney NSW 2021. Tel +61 29332 3368 Fax +61 2 9475 1336
e-mail: info@wave.com.au website: www.wave.com.au
ACN 082 071 693 ABN 85 092 071 693
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From-Kinko's

1+61 2 9360 3203 # 2/ 2

+503-614-0807 T-616  P.002/002 F-622

5 Oregon

John A, Kitzhaber, M.D., Govemar

VERIFICATION OF LICENSURE

January 17, 2003

Licensee's Name: PATEL, JAYANT MUKUNDRAY MD

Licenge Number: MD1l5991

Mailing Address: 3739 NW BLUEGRASS PL
PORTLAND, OR 87229

Busineas Phone

Type: MEDICAL PHYSICIAN AND/OR SURGEON

Date Of Permanent License: 04/14/1989
Standing: PUBLIC ORDER ON FILE. SEE ATTACHED.
Specialty: GENERAL SURGERY

Limitations: NONE

Extensions: NONE

School: M P SHAH MED COL GUAJARAT UNIV
School Location: JAMNAGAR, GUJARAT, INDIA
Bagig Of Oregon Licensure: FLEX EXAM

pispensing Physician?: No

Advanced Education: 07/82 - 06/84 RESIDENT

Board of Medical Examiners
1500 W 1st Ave Ste 620

Portland, OR 97201-5826

- (503) 229-5770

FAX (503) 229-6543
www.bme,state.orus

Statug: ACTIVE

Gender: Male
Date of Birth: 04/10/1550

Expiration Date: 12/31/03

Graduation Date: 03/11/73

ERIE CNTY MED CTR BUFFALO, NY

G8 GENERAYL, SURGERY
03/78 - 12/81 RESIDENT

ROCHESTER GEN HSP ROCHESTER, NY

@3 GENERAL SURGERY

Prepared by

uuuuuuuuu
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wavelength

CONSULTING Level 2, 257a Oxford Street

Paddington Sydney NSW 2021

Email: info@wave.com.au

The Registrar Tel: +612 9332 3368

Queensland Medical Board Fax: +61 2 9475 1336

GPO Box 2438 WAVELENGTH CONSULTING Pty Ltd
. ACN 092 071 693

Brisbane QLD 4001 ABN 95 092 071 693

January 28, 2003

Dear Madam / Sir,

Re: Dr Jayant Patel — Senior Medical Officer, Bundaberg Hospital
Our client has offered the above named doctor a position, commencing 1st April 2003 for 12 months
under ‘Area of Need'. Please find attached the following outstanding documentation with regard to his
application.
* Certificate of Good Standing
If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me on 02 9332 3368.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours sincerely

Sy Todsts.

Suzy Tawse
Wavelength Consulting

W W W . W ¢ v &€ . ¢ o m . o u



John Bethell

From: Suzy Tawse [suzy@wave.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 29 January 2003 5:26 PM
To: John; Claire

Subject: US Candidates

The Australian visa processing system in the US has now all been centralised in
Washington DC effective end of January. Average processing time is 3 weeks - which is
good news for Jay Patel...

Suzy Tawse

Wavelength Consulting
Australian Tel: +61 2 9332 3368
Australian Fax: +61 2 9475 1336
UK Tel: +44 709 236 2513

UK Fax +44 20 7681 1820
suzy@wave.com. au

WWW. wave.com. au



Department of Immigration & Indigenous and
Multicultural Affairs

44, AUSTRALIA
o

Ref ASB2003/188

Ms Suzy Tawse

Wavelength Consulting

Level 2, 257a Oxford Street
PADDINGTON NSW 2021

Dear Ms Tawse

APPROVAL OF SPONSORSHIP FOR A TEMPORARY VISA
SUBCLASS 422 MEDICAL PRACTITIONER

Sponsor name: Bundaberg Health Service District
Position: Medical Practitioner

Applicant: PATEL, Jayant DOB 10.04.1950
Approval number: ReqID 1830504128

Period of stay: From 1.04.2003 to 31.03.2004

Family members included on form 55: Nil

| am writing to advise you that the sponsorship form you lodged in relation to the
abovenamed visa applicant has been assessed and, on the basis of the information
provided, you are considered to meet the sponsorship requirements in relation to this visa

applicant.

Please note that at any time up to the approval of the visa application you may withdraw
your sponsorship by notifying this office. However, once the visa application has been
approved, you must honour the sponsorship.

Please also note that it is your responsibility to ensure that appropriate
registration with the Qld Medical Board is in place to cover the full period of
employment. DIMIA is not responsible for renewal of medical registration.

What you as sponsor have agreed to

In accordance with Migration Regulation 1.20(2)(b), in undertaking such a sponsorship you
have accepted responsibility for:

« all financial obligations to the Commonwealth incurred by the applicant arising out of the
applicant's stay in Australia; and

« compliance by the applicant with all relevant legislation and awards in
relation to any employment entered into by the applicant in Australia; and

« unless the Minister otherwise decides, compliance by the applicant with the conditions
under which he or she was allowed to enter Australia. (In most instances these

DIMIAY

313 Adelaide Street Brisbane 4000
PO Box 9984 Brisbane QLD 4001+Telephone 3360 5163- Fax 07 3360 5147
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conditions include the condition that the holder of the visa is not permitted to change
employer without the permission of the Secretary of this Department.)

If the person you wish to sponsor is granted a visa, you are required to notify this office in
writing should they leave your organisation, or if the activities specified in your sponsorship
are to be varied. Please also notify this office if the visa applicant departs Australia before
the expiry of their visa.

It is your responsibility to ensure that the visa applicant is aware of the conditions of their
visa as outlined in this letter. Please ensure they receive a copy of this letter (a faxed copy
is acceptable).

What the pérson you have sponsored must do

If they have not already done so, the person you wish to sponsor needs to lodge a visa
application with the Immigration Office nearest them, together with a copy of this letter.

Please note that this letter in no way guarantees that the visa applicant you wish to sponsor
will be granted a visa. In processing the visa application the relevant Immigration Office may
need to check the visa applicant’s qualifications and experience. Health and character
checks will also be required. Only when all requirements are satisfied can a visa be issued.

If something changes

Approval for stay as a temporary resident is conditional upon the visa applicant’s continued
employment with your organisation, in the position specified on the sponsorship form. The
visa applicant must not change employer in Australia without first obtaining the written
approval of this Department. If the visa applicant breaches this condition the visa may be
cancelled.

If you have any inquiries regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me on
07-3360 5163.

Yours sincerely

P v/) / L’J/{?/w T

X

Lyn Heilbronn
Brisbane Business Centre
31 January 2003

DIMIAY

313 Adelaide Street Brisbane 4000
PO Box 9984 Brisbane QLD 4001+Telephone 3360 5163- Fax 07 3360 5147
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John Bethell

From: Suzy Tawse [suzy@wave.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 3 February 2008 5:09 PM
To: Jayant Patel

Subject: RE: Forms

Jay - I've asked the hospital to send me the missing forms and /'l forward them to you as soon as | receive
them.

Speak to you soon.
Kind regards

Suzy Tawse

Wavelength Consulting
Australian Tel: +61 2 9332 3368
Australian Fax: +61 2 9475 1336
UK Tel: +44 709 236 2513

UK Fax +44 20 7681 1820
suzy@wave.com.au
www.wave.com.au

From: Jayant Patel [mailto:pateljayant@hotmail.com]
Sent: Monday, 3 February 2003 8:36 AM

To: suzy@wave.com.au

Subject: Forms

Hi Suzy,
I was going through all of my paper work for Bundaberg and I realize that [ never
received several forms.

The offer I received on 24 December, mentioned several attachments like New Starter
Information sheet, Staff appointment forms etc.

Only forms enclosed were Position Description form and Job acceptance form (other 10
were missing). Some of these forms I need to complete before the start date. Can you
take trouble and kindly send me these.

Thanks,
Jay.

MSN 8 helps ELIMINATE E-MAIL VIRUSES. Get 2 months FREE*.

16/04/2005
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John Bethell

From: Suzy Tawse [suzy@wave.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 3 February 2003 12:38 PM
To: Lyn_McKean@bhealth.gld.gov.au
Subject: FW: Forms

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Due By: Monday, 3 February 2003 5:00 PM

Flag Status: Flagged
Hi Lyn

| have received the attached email from Jay Patel. Could you forward the missing forms to me and I'll send
them on to Jay.

Thanks
Suzy

----- Original Message-----

From: Jayant Patel [mailto:pateljayant@hotmail.com]
Sent: Monday, 3 February 2003 8:36 AM

To: suzy@wave.com.au

Subject: Forms

Hi Suzy,
I was going through all of my paper work for Bundaberg and I realize that I never received several
forms.

The offer I received on 24 December, mentioned several attachments like New Starter Information
sheet, Staff appointment forms etc.

Only forms enclosed were Position Description form and Job acceptance form (other 10 were
missing). Some of these forms I need to complete before the start date. Can you take trouble and
kindly send me these.

Thanks,
Jay.

MSN 8 helps ELIMINATE E-MAIL VIRUSES. Get 2 months FREE*.

16/04/2005



John Bethell

From: Suzy Tawse [suzy@wave.com.au]

Sent: Tuesday, 4 February 2003 9:35 AM

To: Chris Perkins

Subject: RE: NEW STARTER FORMS FOR DR JAYANT PATEL
Chris

Thanks for the forms - these have now been forwarded to Dr Patel
Kind regards

Suzy Tawse

Wavelength Consulting
Australian Tel: +61 2 9332 3368
Australian Fax: +61 2 9475 1336
UK Tel: +44 709 236 2513

UK Fax +44 20 7681 1820
suzy@wave.com.au

WWW . wave .Com. au

————— Original Message-----

From: Chris Perkins [mailto:Chris_Perkins@health.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Monday, 3 February 2003 6:34 PM

To: suzy@wave.com.au

Cc: Lyn McKean

Subject: RE: NEW STARTER FORMS FOR DR JAYANT PATEL

Dear Suzy
Please find attached the following forms as requested.

Thanking you

Chris Perkins

Team Leader

HRM Unit

Bundaberg Health Service District
0741502052

**********************************************************************

This e-mail, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for the sole
use of the intended recipient (s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost if you
receive it and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/
received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this e-mail is
prohibited. It may be subject to a statutory duty of confidentiality 1f it relates to
health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this e-mail in
error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone or by return e-
mail. You should also delete this e-mail message and destroy any hard copies

produced.
**********************************************************************



Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status COMPLETE Type E-MAIL
Priority Reason
Date 17/02/2003 Time User SUZY Estimated

Comments [17/02/2003 SUZY] Dear Jay
We have received your approval letter today from DIMIA which wili enable you to lodge your visa application in the States. If the Embassy

in Washington DC is true to its word and takes around 3 weeks to process your appiication, then we whould be well on track for your
planned dates of March 22nd or 24th for leaving the US.

Entered 17/02/2003 Entered By SUZY Updated Updated By
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status COMPLETE Type PHONE CALL
Priority Reason
Date 14/03/2003 Time 1:00 PM User SUZY Estimated

Comments [14/03/2003 SUZY] still not received visa. had no response to email sent to consulate - very hard to get through to. would like a
contingency appointment at the Qid MB for March 31st - confirmed possible by Ainslie at QLD MB - in case he cannot make the March
24th/25th flight. hospital has already arranged accomm for him in Brisbane.

Entered 14/03/2003 Entered By SUZY Updated 14/03/2003 Updated By SUZY
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status COMPLETE Type PHONE CALL
Priority Reason
Date 18/03/2003 Time User SUZY Estimated

Comments [18/03/2003 SUZY] still no visa so departing flight changed to March 28th, arriving mar 30th. gld mb appointment now confirmed for
march 31st at 12.30pm. has a flight at 3.30 to bundaberg.

Entered 18/03/2003 Entered By SUZY Updated 18/03/2003 Updated By SUZY
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN ) Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status COMPLETE Type E-MAIL
Priority Reason
Date 18/03/2003 Time User SUZY Estimated

Comments [18/03/2003 SUZY] Accommodation has been arranged at Royal on the Park, Cnr Alice and Albert Streets, Brisbane - phone
1800883337 1 will e-mail Dr Pate! regarding this also.
| have him booked into accommodation at the beach when he arrives here. |t is difficult to find suitable, nice accommodation in the town
area. The beach is about a 15 minute drive from the hospital. It is at Nieuport, 54 Miller Street, Bargara. The proprietor is Carol Diamond -
phone 4159 2164. | have just spoken with her to advise that he will now be arriving on 31/3 instead of 26/3. This accommodation is

booked for one month to allow him time to look around and find something suitable.

Once you know can you advise of his time of arrival in Bundaberg as Kees would more than likely meet him at the airport and bring him
back to the hospital to collect his car and then show him where his accommodation is. | will be away from work myself on Monday, 31/3 so
if you need to contact Kees it would be best to phone him on his mobile 040 8077 820.

Entered 18/03/2003 Entered By SUZY Updated Updated By
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status COMPLETE Type E-MAIL
Priority Reason
Date 24/03/2003 Time User SUZY Estimated

Comments Following is my flight information.
28 March - Leave Portland at 12:42PM
Arrive Los Angeles 1t 3:00PM
Leave Los Angeles by Qantas Flight No 26 at 8:30PM
Arrive Brsibane at 8:10 AM on 30 March
31 March - Leave Brisbane at 3:30 PM Qantas 2324 (oerated by Sunstate) Arrive bundaberg at 4:20 PM
If Dr. Nydam is busy | will be very happy to take a taxi either to the hotel or hospital, whatever he wishes.

Entered 24/03/2003 Entered By SUZY Updated Updated By
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Page 1 0f3

John Bethell

From: Suzy Tawse [suzy@wave.com.au]
Sent:  Wednesday, 26 March 2003 6:29 PM
To: Jayant Patel

Cc: John

Subject: RE: Flights

Hi Jay

| am not in the office tomorrow, and by the time | get in on Friday, you will probably have left for the airport. If
there is any urgent issue in the meantime, please calllemail John Bethell, and he will be able to help you.

Otherwise, | believe everything is in order, and | shall call you at your hotel on Monday morning before you
leave for the Medical Board appointment.

Have a good trip, and I'll speak to you in Queensland!
Kind regards

Suzy Tawse

Wavelength Consulting
Australian Tel; +61 2 9332 3464
Australian Fax: +61 2 9360 3203
UK Tel; +44 709 236 2513

UK Fax +44 20 7681 1820
suzy@wave.com.au
www.wave.com.au

- Original Message-----
From: Jayant Patel [mailto:pateljayant@hotmail.com]
Sent: Monday, 24 March 2003 4:39 AM
To: suzy@wave.com.au
Subject: Re: Flights

Hi Suzy,
Following is my flight information.

28 March - Leave Portland at 12:42PM
Arrive Los Angeles 1t 3:00PM
Leave Los Angeles by Qantas Flight No 26 at 8:30PM

Arrive Brsibane at 8:10 AM on 30 March
31 March - Leave Brisbane at 3:30 PM Qantas 2324 (oerated by Sunstate)
Arrive bundaberg at 4:20 PM

If Dr. Nydam is busy I will be very happy to take a taxi either to the hotel or hospital,
whatever he wishes.

14/04/2008
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Thanks for all of your help, and what are you doing at work on Sunday?
regards,
Jay.

>From: "Suzy Tawse"

>Reply-To:

>To: "Jayant Patel"

>Subject: Flights

>Date: Sun, 23 Mar 2003 14:05:41 +1100

>

>Dear Jay

>

>Delighted you have your visa at last - can you email your flight
>times/details to me when you have a moment, including the flight number and
>arrival time of the 3.30 flight to Bundaberg on March 31st, as Kees Nydam
>will be meeting you.

>

>Many thanks

>

>Suzy Tawse

>Wavelength Consulting

>Australian Tel: +61 2 9332 3464

>Australian Fax: +61 2 9360 3203

>UK Tel: +44 709 236 2513

>UK Fax +44 20 7681 1820

>suzy(@wave.com.au

>WWW.wave.com.au

>-----Original Message-----

>From: Lyn McKean [mailto:Lyn_McKean@health.qld.gov.au]

>Sent: Tuesday, 18 March 2003 3:55 PM

>To: suzy@wave.com.au

>Subject: RE: Dr Patel

>

>

>Dear Suzy

>

>Accommodation has been arranged at Royal on the Park, Cnr Alice and Albert
>Streets, Brisbane - phone 1800883337. I will e-mail Dr Patel regarding this
>also.

>

>I have him booked into accommodation at the beach when he arrives here. It
>is difficult to find suitable, nice accommodation in the town area. The
>beach is about a 15 minute drive from the hospital. It is at Nieuport, 54
>Miller Street, Bargara. The proprietor is Carol Diamond - phone 4159 2164.
>I have just spoken with her to advise that he will now be arriving on 31/3
>instead of 26/3. This accommodation is booked for one month to allow him
>time to look around and find something suitable.

>

>Once you know can you advise of his time of arrival in Bundaberg as Kees
>would more than likely meet him at the airport and bring him back to the
>hospital to collect his car and then show him where his accommodation is. 1

14/04/2005
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>will be away from work myself on Monday, 31/3 so if you need to contact Kees
>it would be best to phone him on his mobile 040 8077 820.

>

>Thanks, Lyn

>

>

16/04/2008
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John Bethell

From: Jayant Patel [pateljayant@hotmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, 27 March 2003 2:18 AM

To: suzy@wave.com.au

Cc: john@wave.com.au

Hi Suzy,

Everything is in order. I will be in Brisbane on Sunday morning as planned. Thank you so much for
all of your help. I am sure without your help the process would not have been so smooth.

Best Regards,

Jay.

MSN 8 helps ELIMINATE E-MAIL VIRUSES. Get 2 months FREE*.

14 /004 /920008



Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business BUNDABERG BASE HOSPITAL
Manager NYDAM,KEES Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status OPEN Type PHONE CALL
Priority Reason
Date 30/04/2003 Time User JOHN Estimated

Comments re 3 for time frames on Patels feedback form - nothing personal about us - very happy with service.

Entered 30/04/2003 Entered By JOHN Updated 30/04/2003 Updated By JOHN
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order 011793 Business BUNDABERG BASE HOSPITAL
Manager NYDAM,KEES Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status OPEN Type FOLLOW-UP CALL
Priority Reason
Date 18/07/2003 Time 9:00 AM User SUZY Estimated

Comments Three Month Follow-Up with contact - (Darren Keating, Med Director)

Entered 31/12/2002 Entered By SUZY Updated 17/07/2003 Updated By SUZY
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT
Business BUNDABERG BASE HOSPITAL

Job Order 011793
Manager NYDAM,KEES Candidate PATEL JAYANT

Status OPEN Type FOLLOW-UP CALL

Priority Reason
Date 8/07/2003 Time 9:00 AM User SUZY Estimated

Comments [10/06/2003 SUZY]
Three Month Follow-Up with candidate - waitlist cleared within 6 weeks of arrival, has been approached by Rockhampton to ask if he

would like to do locum work in his vacation time and consider moving there at the end of his contract. Jay is not interested. The Director of
Surgery has left Rockhampton, so Bundaberg are taking 2 of their medical students as there is no teaching facility there. J will consider his
options in October when he goes back to the States on vacation/for a conference. Nephew (qualified in gynaecology) may consider a

position in Oz - Jay will ask him to apply via the website

Entered 31/12/2002 Entered By SUZY Updated 10/06/2003 Updated By SUZY
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status OPEN Type E-MAIL
Priority Reason
Date 7/08/2003 Time User SUZY Estimated

Comments [07/08/2003 SUZY] Going to be in Sydney with wife for first week of September, will be in touch as would like to visit to say hi. speaking
to mgmnt today re the possibility of doing an extra year at bundeberg. will depend on the remuneration, but if not going ahead with
bundaberg, would be happy to look for another position through wavelength. (Nephew - Monpara applied online (O&G) but was rejected -
only worked in India).

Entered 7/08/2003 Entered By SUZY Updated 11/08/2003 ' Updated By SUZY
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status OPEN Type PHONE CALL
Priority Reason
Date 26/08/2003 Time User SUZY Estimated

Comments [26/08/2003 SUZY] has discussed with bundaberg possibilities for next year and is starting the college assessment process. going to be
in sydney with his wife from sunday through thursday next week and will call in to visit.

Entered 26/08/2003 Entered By SUZY Updated Updated By
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status OPEN Type PHONE CALL
Priority Reason
Date 14/11/2003 Time User SUZY Estimated

Comments [14/11/2003 SUZY] Jay is being put forward for a 0.5 position as surgical coordinator/training for regs at bundeberg. interviews on
december 5th. carries a $70k salary in addition to 1.0 fte dir of surgery position.

Entered 14/11/2003 Entered By SUZY Updated Updated By
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1 of 1




Candidate Tracking Profile - PATEL,JAYANT

Job Order Business
Manager Candidate PATEL,JAYANT
Status COMPLETE Type PHONE CALL
Priority Reason
Date 15/09/2004 Time User SUZY Estimated

Comments [15/09/2004 SUZY] Bundaberg can't find locum anaesthetists for October, so the surgical dept will close down for that month. Jay would
be interested in doing locums in Oct if at all possible. doesn't have FRACS yet so may not be suitable, but has been approached in the
past by Gladstone for locum work but never been available to date. Knows that Hervey Bay needs someone, not overly keen on
rockhampton but might consider it. Should have FRACS by the end of the year - application currently lodged with the College but not yet

been interviewed.

Entered 15/09/2004 Entered By SUZY Updated 15/09/2004 Updated By SUZY
Date 16/04/2005 Printed By JOHN Page 1of1




